



CIN L65990MH1994PLC084098  
(Formerly known as Rap Media Limited)

November 17, 2025

To,  
**BSE Limited**  
The Department of Corporate Services  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code: 531583

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Subject: Submission of Newspaper clippings for publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**

**Ref: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of Newspaper Publications of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 published on November 16, 2025 in:

- a) The Free Press Journal- English Daily
- b) Navshakti- Marathi Daily

This information is being made available on the website of the Company at <https://rapmedialtd.co.in/quarterly-result.html>

We request you to take the same on your records.

For **RAP Corp Limited**  
(Formerly known as RAP Media Limited)

  
**Rupinder Singh Arora**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00043968



Encl: As above

**Registered Office :**

B1 Lilaram Bhavan, Dandpada Khar Danda, Khar West Mumbai 400 052  
Tel : 91-22-42905000(10 Lines) | Fax : 91-22-26494657  
Website : [www.rapmedialtd.co.in](http://www.rapmedialtd.co.in) | Email : [info@rapmalls.com](mailto:info@rapmalls.com)



**IMEC SERVICES LIMITED**

CIN : L74100MH198PLC042326  
 Regd. Office: 611, Tulliani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 BSE Scrip Code : IMEC / 513295  
 E-mail: info@imecservices.in Website: www.imecservices.in Phone No: 022-22851303 Fax: 022-22823177

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

Sr.No.		Particulars	STANDALONE						Rs in Lakhs unless specified
			Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended		
			30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	
(Refer Notes Below)			Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Total revenue from operations		28.01	6.23	115.98	32.24	202.60	2,875.14	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)		(21.59)	(65.02)	47.80	(76.61)	2.98	2,541.95	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)		(21.59)	(65.02)	47.80	(76.61)	2.98	2,541.95	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)		(21.59)	(65.02)	47.80	(76.61)	2.98	2,541.91	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]		(21.59)	(65.02)	47.80	(76.61)	2.98	2,542.09	
6	Equity Share Capital		190.00	190.00	190.00	190.00	190.00	190.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		-	2,460.69	-	2,439.10	(23.39)	2,515.72	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) *		(1.14)	(2.90)	2.52	(4.03)	0.16	133.78	
9	(1) Basic (in Rs.)		(1.14)	(2.90)	2.52	(4.03)	0.16	133.78	
10	(2) Diluted (in Rs.)		(1.14)	(2.90)	2.52	(4.03)	0.16	133.78	

Notes:  
 1. The above Financial Results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025 at Indore, Madhya Pradesh. The results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 have been limited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, viz. www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.imecservices.in.

For IMEC Services Limited  
 Rajesh Soni  
 Director  
 DIN: 00574384

Place: Indore  
 Date: November 14, 2025

**UTIQUE ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 603 Lodha Supremus, 453 Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013  
 CIN: L52100MH198PLC037767  
 Tel.: 91-22-4619 8172 • Email: info@utique.in / www.utique.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakh except per share data)					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2024	31/03/2025	31/03/2025
Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2024	31/03/2025	31/03/2025
1	Total Revenue / Income from Operations	3,376.43	2,163.31	2,596.71	5,539.74	6,345.66	10,561.63
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(65.30)	165.97	217.09	100.67	233.87	302.55
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(51.36)	122.51	135.89	71.15	146.98	49.37
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(153.27)	330.48	233.43	177.21	392.44	20.26
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	5,567.01	5,567.01	5,567.01	5,567.01	5,567.01	5,567.01
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	1,427.05
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs. 10 each) (not annualized)	(0.09)	0.22	0.24	0.13	0.26	0.09
8	1. Basic:	(0.09)	0.22	0.24	0.13	0.26	0.09
9	2. Diluted:	(0.09)	0.22	0.24	0.13	0.26	0.09

Notes:  
 1. The figures for the previous period/year have been reworked/regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.  
 2. The Company is in the business of general trading of precious metal and trading in derivatives on recognized exchanges and as such there are no separate reportable segments as per Indian Accounting Standard "Operating Segments" (Ind AS 109).  
 3. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid Results.

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: November 14, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 J. R. K. Sarma  
 Whole-Time Director

**CHORDIA FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Plot No. 399 & 400, Survey No. 398, Village Sangvi-Shirwal, Tal. Khandala, Dist. Satara - 412 801.  
 Email Id: cs.cfp@gmail.com Website: www.chordiafoods.com  
 CIN: L15995PN1982PLC026173 Contact no: 7028257005

(₹ in lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025			
		Quarter ended		Corresponding quarter ended	
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2024
Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2024
1	Total Income from operations	93.57	183.61	80.80	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	19.70	45.61	20.03	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	19.70	45.61	20.03	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	13.76	34.13	14.64	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	13.76	34.13	14.64	
6	Equity Share Capital	403.00	403.00	403.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing / discontinued operations) Basic / Diluted (₹)	0.34	0.85	0.36	

Notes:  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results of M/s Chordia Food Products Limited for the Quarter ended and half year ended 30th September 2025 filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the same is available on the website of BSE Ltd at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.chordiafoods.com](http://www.chordiafoods.com).

2) For detailed notes refer full financial results available on website

For Chordia Food Products Ltd.  
 sd/-  
 Pradeep Chordia  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00389681

Place: Pune  
 Date: 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

**C.J. GELATINE PRODUCTS LIMITED**

CIN: L24295MH1980PLC023206  
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 237, Azad Nagar Rahivashi Sangh, Acharya Donde Marg, Sewree (W) Mumbai - 400015 (M.H.) Tel: 07480-423308, 423301  
 Email: cjspecialties@gmail.com • Web: <http://www.cjgelatineproducts.com>

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2024
Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2024
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1208.585	843.834	1005.715	2052.218
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2.088	-15.528	-35.099	-13.441
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2.088	-15.528	-35.099	-13.441
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3.933	-13.855	-24.166	-9.922
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3.933	-13.855	-24.166	-9.922
6	Equity Share Capital	481.33	481.33	481.33	481.33
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year (i.e. 31-03-2025)	-	-	-256.340	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations) Basic & Diluted:	0.082	-0.288	-0.502	-0.206
9	(1) Basic	0.082	-0.288	-0.502	-0.206
10	(2) Diluted	0.082	-0.288	-0.502	-0.206

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the BSE Ltd. (Formerly Bombay Stock Exchange) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of respective Stock Exchange i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e., [www.cjgelatineproducts.com](http://www.cjgelatineproducts.com).

For C.J. Gelatine Products Limited  
 sd/-  
 Jaspal Singh  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 01406945

Place: Mandieep  
 Date: November 14, 2025

**HIND ALUMINIUM INDUSTRIES LTD.**

CIN: L28920MH1987PLC043472  
 Regd. Office: B-1, Tulsi Vihar, Dr. A. B. Road, Woli Naka, Mumbai - 400 018,  
 Telephone: 022-4045710, E-mail: [hind@associatedgroup.com](mailto:hind@associatedgroup.com); Website: [www.investor.hindaluminiumindustries.in/](http://www.investor.hindaluminiumindustries.in/)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**

(Figures ₹ in Crores except EPS)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
Particulars	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
1	Revenue from Operation	2,82	1,08	0,38	3,08	0,61	3,07	2,82	1,08	0,38	3,88	0,61
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,79	1,29	0,07	3,08	0,24	4,60	1,26	4,13	2,31	5,38	4,80
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,79	1,29	0,07	3,08	0,24	4,60	1,26	4,13	2,31	5,38	4,80
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,33	1,06	(1,18)	2,39	(1,13)	2,00	0,79	3,80	1,05	4,69	3,42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,31	1,08	(1,20)	2,39	(1,11)	2,01	0,77	3,92	1,04	4,69	3,44
6	Equity Share Capital	6,30	6,30	6,30	6,30	6,30	6,30	6,30	6,30	6,30	6,30	6,30
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)	2,11	1,68	(1,87)	3,79	(1,79)	3,17	1,26	6,19	1,67	7,44	5,43
9	Basic:	2,11	1,68	(1,87)	3,79	(1,79)	3,17	1,26	6,19	1,67	7,44	5,43
10	Diluted:	2,11	1,68	(1,87)	3,79	(1,79)	3,17	1,26	6,19	1,67	7,44	5,43

Notes:  
 The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, [www.investor.hindaluminiumindustries.in/](http://www.investor.hindaluminiumindustries.in/)



For Hind Aluminium Industries Limited  
 (Shailesh Daga)  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00674225

**VIBRANT GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED**

Registered Office: 202-Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.  
 Website: [www.vibrantglobalcapital.com](http://www.vibrantglobalcapital.com); (e) [investor@vibrantglobalcapital.com](mailto:investor@vibrantglobalcapital.com); CIN: L65900MH1995PLC093924

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2024	30-09-2024	31-Mar-25	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-Mar-25
	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
Total Income	590.64	954.11	793.36	1,544.75	2,915.47	2,165.10	6,447.75	4,157.62	8,190.15	10,605.37	15,593.82	28,242.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	460.96	789.72	745.16	1,250.68	2,314.42	1,138.30	267.43	709.25	736.57	976.68	2,363.09	221.26
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	460.96	789.72	745.16	1,250.68	2,314.42	1,138.30	267.43	709.25	736.57	976.68	2,363.09	221.26
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	344.88	607.01	453.91	951.89	1,818.87	786.38	175.84	534.41	505.50	710.25	1,891.95	-46.99
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	343.65	605.77	453.66	949.43	1,818.35	791.30	175.70	534.28	507.71	709.98	1,896.37	-37.68
Equity Share Capital (Nos. of INR 10 each)	2,290,380	2,290,380	2,290,380	2,290,380	2,290,380	2,290,380	2,290,380	2,290,380	2,290,380	2,290,380	2,290,380	2,290,380
Earnings Per Share	1.50	2.64	1.98	4.14	7.94	3.45	0.77	2.33	2.22	3.10	8.28	-0.16